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VERSATILITY AND VALUE $214,900

This cozy brick 1-1/2 storey home offers 3 floors of living space wloption of
using mn floor office and/or sep din rm as the 3rd and dth bdrms. Updates
include: European cabinels, new counters & ceramic backsplash in eat-in kit;
pew bthrm [ittings; re-wired w/ 100 amps on breakers; roof & windows; part-
Iy fin rec rm: and large deck in a big backyard w/mature landscaping.
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| SPACIOUS AND GRACIOUS 5369900
Describes this well maintained 4 BR, 2 1/2 bath traditional home.

featuring an open oak staircase, formal living and dining rms with
crown mouldings, main floor family rm with gas fireplace, master BR
with ensuite and walk-in closet, 2 finished rec rooms and a great kit
with slider walkout from the breakfast arca to a large deck and hot tub.

" RE/MAX
XVIN/3Y

RE/MAX

XVIN/3Y

MLE# WSQEDED

® 2 T e | SRR e

: ~ SUPER SEMI $272.000 SCENIC 100 ACRE FARM $699,000 3
ol This spacious 3 BR, 2-1/2 bath, brick semi features: oak floors in the §§ This updated 2 storey, 3 bedroom, 2 bath, brick “Ontario Style Farm o
pe8l LR/DR, ceramics in the kit/fam rm w/built-in oak cabinets & slider w/o § House” with main floor laundry & main floor family room with attached 31
=8 10 an exira deep fenced yard, master BR w/4 pe ensuite & w/i closet, J§ 8 car garage, is located on a paved road with access to Hwy's #7, #25 & fa
m 2nd floor laundry and 4 pe ensuite to the 3rd & 4th bdrms. Easy §§ #401. Outbuildings include an old stone silo & barn foundation & a =
el Commuting location and close 1o neighbourhood park. newer wooden barn: the land has recently been used for corn & soybeans, 5

...

- FABULOUS FERNBROOK HOME - 54'19 G4
This gorgeous 2 storey, 4 bdrm, 3.5 bath “Lakemount” model features a for-

mal living rm, separate dining room w/double tray ceiling, well appointed
eat-in kitchen with w/out to the deck and hot tub an adjoining family room
with gas fireplace, a home office and sumptuous master suite with a 4 piece
bath and adjorning dressing room with extensive built-ins,

. .. EDEN MILLS 519'} 900
This well maintained custom built executive 3+1 BR, 2-1/2 bath open

concepl bungalow is located on a gorgeous professionally landscaped
|+ acre lot in historic Eden Mills. Features include cathedral ceilings, 3
sided FP, 4 skylights, sunken sunroom with walkout to a cedar
deck/pergola, double garage and finished bsmt with rec rm and office.
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Your first home—

ou're finally ready to purchase your
first house, but what should you
buy— a resale home or a brand new

one?

“Buying a home is a cs:}mplex decision,
whether it’s resale or new,” says Chartered
Accountant Patrick Johnston, Director of
Assurance and Business Advisory with Evans
Martin LLP in Brampton.

“Budgeting is an important piece of the
puzzle,” says Chartered Accountant Brent
VanParys, Managing Partner at VanParys
Micacchi Shippey & Warnick LLP in
Woodstock. “First, find out what you can
afford.”

“Housing costs - your mortgage payments,
property taxes and utilities - shouldn’t take
more that 32 per cent of gross family income.
Similarly, your total debt servicing costs - the
costs of all debts including items like credit
cards and car payments - should not exceed 40
per cent of gross family income.

“With an older home, you are buying a
property at a reduced purchase price, so your
mortgage will be less and so will your pay-
ments. It's also exempt from GST,” explains
VanParys.

Before signing on the dotted line, first-time
buyers should plan for additional expenses.

“Legal fees, land transfer tax, -real estate
commission, moving costs and decorating
expenses are all extra costs that should be built
into your final price,” Johnston explains. “With
an older home, for example, you could be buy-
ing someone else’s problems, so you'll also
need a home inspection to know exactly what
you're buying. A new home brings extra costs
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